
2021 单独考试对口机械类 

（对口机械类） 

分数 人数 累计人数 分数 人数 累计人数 

610 以上 1 1 427 23 957 

600 以上 1 2 426 17 974 

585 1 3 425 23 997 

574 1 4 424 21 1018 

572 1 5 423 24 1042 

571 1 6 422 28 1070 

565 1 7 421 28 1098 

561 1 8 420 27 1125 

560 2 10 419 16 1141 

558 1 11 418 30 1171 

557 2 13 417 19 1190 

555 1 14 416 22 1212 

553 1 15 415 20 1232 

550 1 16 414 24 1256 

549 1 17 413 24 1280 

547 2 19 412 17 1297 

546 2 21 411 31 1328 

545 1 22 410 23 1351 

542 1 23 409 31 1382 

541 1 24 408 22 1404 

540 2 26 407 28 1432 

539 2 28 406 24 1456 

536 2 30 405 20 1476 

535 3 33 404 20 1496 

534 1 34 403 22 1518 

533 2 36 402 26 1544 

530 5 41 401 21 1565 

529 2 43 400 32 1597 

528 3 46 399 27 1624 

527 2 48 398 29 1653 

526 3 51 397 28 1681 

525 2 53 396 26 1707 

524 2 55 395 28 1735 

523 1 56 394 32 1767 

522 3 59 393 29 1796 



2021 单独考试对口机械类 

分数 人数 累计人数 分数 人数 累计人数 

521 2 61 392 31 1827 

520 1 62 391 25 1852 

519 1 63 390 20 1872 

518 3 66 389 17 1889 

517 3 69 388 17 1906 

516 4 73 387 37 1943 

515 5 78 386 28 1971 

514 1 79 385 25 1996 

513 2 81 384 31 2027 

512 2 83 383 27 2054 

511 1 84 382 24 2078 

510 3 87 381 26 2104 

509 6 93 380 23 2127 

507 2 95 379 25 2152 

506 4 99 378 24 2176 

505 3 102 377 37 2213 

504 4 106 376 28 2241 

503 5 111 375 18 2259 

502 5 116 374 23 2282 

501 3 119 373 20 2302 

500 2 121 372 27 2329 

499 1 122 371 29 2358 

498 2 124 370 29 2387 

497 9 133 369 27 2414 

496 8 141 368 35 2449 

495 6 147 367 16 2465 

494 5 152 366 21 2486 

493 5 157 365 25 2511 

492 4 161 364 21 2532 

491 3 164 363 20 2552 

490 6 170 362 17 2569 

489 3 173 361 24 2593 

488 6 179 360 29 2622 

487 7 186 359 18 2640 

486 8 194 358 32 2672 

485 6 200 357 16 2688 

484 5 205 356 24 2712 

483 10 215 355 17 2729 

482 7 222 354 17 2746 



2021 单独考试对口机械类 

分数 人数 累计人数 分数 人数 累计人数 

481 8 230 353 25 2771 

480 6 236 352 22 2793 

479 13 249 351 19 2812 

478 8 257 350 16 2828 

477 5 262 349 19 2847 

476 4 266 348 26 2873 

475 7 273 347 22 2895 

474 11 284 346 16 2911 

473 4 288 345 25 2936 

472 13 301 344 16 2952 

471 9 310 343 17 2969 

470 6 316 342 21 2990 

469 11 327 341 14 3004 

468 12 339 340 25 3029 

467 8 347 339 17 3046 

466 12 359 338 22 3068 

465 5 364 337 12 3080 

464 7 371 336 17 3097 

463 6 377 335 11 3108 

462 16 393 334 25 3133 

461 7 400 333 18 3151 

460 12 412 332 19 3170 

459 7 419 331 17 3187 

458 9 428 330 17 3204 

457 11 439 329 9 3213 

456 14 453 328 18 3231 

455 11 464 327 16 3247 

454 12 476 326 9 3256 

453 10 486 325 18 3274 

452 22 508 324 13 3287 

451 14 522 323 14 3301 

450 13 535 322 12 3313 

449 18 553 321 14 3327 

448 13 566 320 15 3342 

447 17 583 319 11 3353 

446 16 599 318 12 3365 

445 13 612 317 8 3373 

444 13 625 316 10 3383 

443 17 642 315 6 3389 



2021 单独考试对口机械类 

分数 人数 累计人数 分数 人数 累计人数 

442 16 658 314 11 3400 

441 24 682 313 18 3418 

440 21 703 312 10 3428 

439 18 721 311 10 3438 

438 25 746 310 10 3448 

437 18 764 309 10 3458 

436 22 786 308 10 3468 

435 13 799 307 6 3474 

434 21 820 306 4 3478 

433 16 836 305 8 3486 

432 13 849 304 12 3498 

431 18 867 303 6 3504 

430 20 887 302 5 3509 

429 25 912 301 5 3514 

428 22 934 300 及以下 937 4451 


